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CONTINUATION SHEET

Question 1: Drawing E5.02 Panel F shows a 250/3 circuit breaker to be installed in an existing
NQOB panel. | am being told by my vendors that a 150 amp breaker would be the largest
breaker they can provide for an NQOB panel and that it would take up six spaces as well. Could
more information on the breaker requirements be provided for the 250/3 breaker for AHU-11 in
panel F?

Answer 1: Field notes indicate that in the bottom section of Panelboard "F", below the branch
circuit breakers, there are two (2) spaces available for two (2) sub-feed circuit breakers. There is
one existing 3P. 225A circuit breaker and space for a second 3P. 225A. breaker. However, to
avoid possibly loading Panel "F" to its maximum, it is recommended that the following be
changed: In lieu of running the feeder to Panel "F", extend the feeder to Panel P4 located on
drawing E2.01.

Question 2: Spec Sec 02 82 16, para 1.4.1 references removal of all domestic cold water piping
insulation & pipe insulation in Bldg 825. However, there is nothing in the DWGS that refers to
these items. Are these items supposed to be removed?

Answer 2: Removal of domestic water pipe insulation as noted in the specifications is not
required.

Question 3: Spec 01 14 00, 1.2.5 note c tells us that Interruption to water, sanitary sewer, storm
drain, telephone, electric, air conditioning, heating, fire alarm, and compressed air shall be
considered utility cutovers pursuant to the paragraph "Work Outside Regular Hours." Is it the
intent for this job to be done outside regular working hours since the entire job is interrupting the
AC/heat?

Answer 3: This work will be performed during regular working hours. All outages will need to
be programmed by the contractor in his construction schedule and coordinated with the
contracting officer.
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